earlier, also pay the following amounts: 

Extra Charges: 

i) Make payment of the fees and/or legal charges of the Advocates for preparation of 

this Agreement and the Sale Deed and or other documents to be executed and/or 
registered in pursuance hereof, which shall be Rs.35,000/- (Rupees thirty five 
thousand) only, out of which 50% shall be paid simultaneously with the execution 
hereof and the remaining 50% be paid against handing over of possession of the 
unit and also all statutory charges payable therefor including the charges of the 
copywriter for copying of such documents, commission fees, facilitating the process